GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION No. 52
ANSWERED ON 24.07.2023

FACULTY IN CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
*52. SHRIJAYADEV GALLA:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:
(a) the total number of Central Universities in the country;
(b) the number of faculty present in each of these Universities, category-wise viz. General, OBC,
Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes;
(c) the number of permanent faculty appointed at each of these Universities, category-wise;
(d) the number of ad-hoc faculty appointed at each of these Universities, category-wise;
(e) whether the Government aims to provide these Universities a uniform procedure for making
ad-hoc teachers permanent;
() if so, the details of the proposed procedure; and
(9) if not, the steps likely to be taken by the Government to protect ad-hoc teachers at Central

Universities?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) to (g) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (g) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 52 FOR ANSWER ON 24™ JULY, 2023 ASKED BY SHRI
JAYADEV GALLA, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING FACULTY
IN CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES.

(@) 45 Central Universities (CUs) are running in regular mode under purview of Ministry of
Education.

(b) to (d) The number of sanctioned faculty posts category-wise in 45 CUs viz. General, Other
Backward Class (OBC), Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Scheduled Tribes (STs) as on 01.04.2023 are

as under:-

Name of Post General | OBC SC ST Total
Professor 1493 407 307 141 2348
Associate Professor | 2921 846 622 302 4691
Assistant Professor | 5982 2353 1353 | 698 10386
Total 10396 3606 2282 | 1141 17425

The number of permanent faculty appointed (category-wise) in 45 CUs (as on 01.04.2023) are as

under:-
Name of Post GEN SC ST OBC | EWS| PWD | TOTAL
Professor 1146 96 22 60 3 14 1341
Associate Professor | 2304 | 231 69 187 7 19 2817
Assistant Professor | 5284 | 1094 | 534 1654 | 182 192 8940
TOTAL 8734 | 1421 | 625 | 1901 | 192 225 13098

The number of ad-hoc faculty appointed in 45 CU category-wise (as on 01.04.2023) are under:
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(e) to (g) No Sir, as on date, there is no proposal regarding making ad-hoc teachers permanent.
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